FORM P	TO-1595	02-27-200		SHE	EET	U.S. Department of Commerce
(R.v. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					J. 8 01	Patent and Trademark Office
	To the Honorable Commis.	10162161	8 'lease recor	d the attached	original documents or co	ony thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	OIA	7		dress of receiving party(i	
••		6	62			· i
ı	Name: United Video Properties, Inc.	ue	S C S	Name: Gen	nstar-TV Guide Inte	rnational, Inc.
	Street address: 7140 South Lewis Avenu Tulsa, Oklahoma 74136		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Street address	s: 135 North Robles Pasadena, Califor	
Addition	nal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No VENABLE		Additional no	ame(s) & address(es) atta	ahada 🗖 Var V. Na
3.	Nature of conveyance:			Additional na	ame(s) & address(es) and	ched? Yes A No
	X Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: January 22, 2001	Merger Change of Name				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
	A. Patent Application No.			B. Patent N	No.(s) 5,253,066	
	Attorney Docket No.: 83122-0001					_
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No						
5.	Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	Name: Celine Jimenez Crowson, Es	quire	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
	Internal Address: Hogan & Hartson	1.LP		Enclose	a	
	Street Address: Columbia Square 555 Thirteenth Street, N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004-1109				zed to be charged to	deposit account
	,		8.	Deposit acc	count number:	
		1		50-1349		
					cate copy of this page if	paying by deposit account)
2/26/2001	DBYRNE 00000070 501349 5253066	1				
FC:581 40.00 CH) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	Celine Jimenez Crowson, Reg.No. 40	0,357		-	February 8,	2001
	Name of Person signing Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2023

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, United Video Properties, Inc. ("UVP"), a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 7140 South Lewis Avenue, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74136, is the sole and exclusive owner of U.S. Patent No. 5,253,066 (the "066 Patent"), and

WHEREAS, Gemstar-TV Guide International, Inc. ("Gemstar"), a

Delaware corporation having a place of business at 135 North Robles Avenue, Suite 800,

Pasadena, California 91101, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the

'066 Patent, and the inventions disclosed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, UVP does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Gemstar, the entire right, title and interest in and to the '066 Patent and the inventions disclosed therein, and any reissues, extensions or certificates of reexamination thereof, together with the right to sue and recover for past infringement thereof. This assignment is subject to all licenses granted by UVP prior to the date hereof.

UVP agrees to execute and deliver to Gemstar all proper instruments, declarations, oaths, powers, assignments, disclaimers, and other documents which may be necessary for securing to and vesting in Gemstar all of the rights and interests in and to the '066 Patent herein assigned. UVP further agrees that it will cooperate in any patent office and legal proceedings, and generally provide all reasonable assistance requested by Gemstar in connection with securing or enforcing the rights and interests herein assigned, provided that Gemstar shall reimburse UVP for expenses incurred in connection with providing such assistance.

PATENT REEL: 011523 FRAME: 0925

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, United Video Properties, Inc. has executed this assignment this and day of January 2001.

United Video Properties, Inc.

By:

Chairman, Chief Executive Officer and President Its:

2

PATENT REEL: 011523 FRAME: 0926